Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-I Section

No. Per (AP)B (15) 9/2020

Dated Shimla-2 the

20th March, 2021.

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of this department notification No. Per (AI)B (15) 9/2020-Loose dated 15/03/2021 the Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order that the following IAS officers shall hold the additional charge of the posts as shown against their names during the election duty of Sh. Rajesh Sharma, IAS (HP:2008), Special Secretary (Finance) to the Govt. of H.P, Shimla, Examiner, Local Audit Department, H.P., Shimla and Registrar, Cooperative Societies, H.P, Shimla, who is also holding the additional charge of the post of Commissioner, Departmental Enquiries, H.P., Shimla during the election duty of Sh. Chander Prakesh Verma, IAS (HP:2010), with immediate effect, till the resumption of charge by the officer, in the public interest:-

Sr. No.	Name & Designation of the officer	Name of the posts to be held additionally.
1.	Sh. Amit Kashyap, IAS(HP:2008) Managing Director, HP Power Corporation Ltd. Shimla and Managing Director, General Industries Corporation Ltd., Shimla.	Examiner, Local Audit Department, H.P., Shimla, Registrar, Cooperative Societies, H.P, Shimla.
2.	Ms Rakhil Kahlon, IAS(HP: 2008) Special Secretary (Education, Housing and Health & FW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, who is also holding the additional charge of the post of Director (HIPA), Shimla, during the election duty of Sh. Chander Prakesh Verma, IAS.	Commissioner, Departmental Enquiries, H.P., Shimla

By Order

Prabodh Saxena
Additonal Chief Secretary to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh
e March,2021

Endst.No. As above Copy forwarded to:-

Dated Shimla-171002, the

1. The Secretary (Finance and Cooperation) to the Govt. of H.P.Shimla.

2. The Commissioner, Departmental Enquiries, H.P., Shimla.

3. The concerned Officers (By Name) for compliance.

4. The Sr. Special Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.

5. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.

6. Personal files/Guard file.

(Sudesh Kumar Mokhta)
Spl. Secretary (Personnel) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh

Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel (Appointment-I)

No. Per (AP)B (15) 9/2020 Dated Shimla-2 the

20th March, 2021.

NOTIFICATION

In continuation of this Department's Notification of even number dated 20th March, 2021, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is further pleased to order that Shri Amarjeet Singh, IAS (HP:2010), Special Secretary(Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, who is holding the additional charge of the post of Director, Estates, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla shall also hold the additional charge of the post of Special Secretary (Finance) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, during the election duty of Sh. Rajesh Sharma, IAS (HP:2008), Special Secretary (Finance) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, with immediate effect, till the resumption of charge by the officer, in the public interest.

By Order

Prabodh Saxena

Additional Chief Secretary to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst.No. As above Dated Shimla-171002, the 20th March, 2021 Copy forwarded to:-

- The Additional Chief Secretary (Finance) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla - 171 002.
- 2. The concerned Officer (By Name) for compliance.
- 3. The Sr. Special Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 4. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.
- 5. Personal files/Guard file.

(Amarjeet Singh)

Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh